### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900472188
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMD HOLDCO, INC.	FORMERLY CONSTRUCTION MARKET DATA GROUP LLC	09/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISQFT, INC.	
Street Address:	6901 Professional Parkway East	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4925688	CMD
Registration Number:	4925689	CMD
Registration Number:	4874465	CMD INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2497363	CONSTRUCTION EWIRE
Registration Number:	2891052	SPEC-DATA
Registration Number:	3844158	MANU-SPEC
Registration Number:	4166773	SPECEDGE
Registration Number:	4166779	E SPECEDGE
Registration Number:	4433280	CUBUS
Registration Number:	4338499	CUBUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9415562672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900483287 REEL: 006541 FRAME: 0663

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9415562654

**Email:** ip@ropertech.com

**Correspondent Name:** Roper Technologies, Inc. - IP Legal **Address Line 1:** 6901 Professional Parkway East

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CMD HOLDCO TO ISQFT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah Fernandez

SIGNATURE: /df/

DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Document ID 900472188#page1.tif source=Document ID 900472188#page2.tif source=Document ID 900472188#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006541 FRAME: 0664



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

January 17, 2019

PTAS

ROPER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - IP LEGAL 6901 PROFESSIONAL PARKWAY EAST SUITE 200 SARASOTA, FL 34240



900472188

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please select Merger as a Nature of Conveyance.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Tuesday**, **February 19**, **2019**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at <a href="http://etas.uspto.gov">http://etas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900472188

Access Code: 8Z8NBPLU0JNGPHY

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

NICOLE LAWRENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 006541 FRAME: 0665

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CMD HOLDCO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ISQFT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ISQFT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 2:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203444670 Date: 09-18-18

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is iSqft, Inc. , and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is CMD Holdco, Inc. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is iSqft, Inc. a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on September 30, 2018 at 11:58 p.m. SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6901 Professional Parkway East Sarasota, FL 34240 of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of September \_\_\_\_\_, A.D., Authorized Officer

Name: John K. Stipancich

**RECORDED: 10/31/2018** 

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006541 FRAME: 0667

Print or Type